
Alexander 
Bruggen 

Professor a.bruggen@maastrichtuniversity.nl https://www.maastrichtuniversity.nl/a
.bruggen 

Alexander 
Grigoriev 

Prof.Dr. a.grigoriev@maastrichtuniversity.nl https://www.maastrichtuniversity.nl/a
.grigoriev 

Anant Joshi Dr a.joshi@maastrichtuniversity.nl https://www.maastrichtuniversity.nl/n
l/a.joshi 

Ann Vanstraelen Professor a.vanstraelen@maastrichtuniversity
.nl 

https://www.maastrichtuniversity.nl/a
.vanstraelen 

Annelies 
Renders 

Associate 
professor 

a.renders@maastrichtuniversity.nl https://www.maastrichtuniversity.nl/a
.renders  

Bart Golsteyn Prof. dr. b.golsteyn@maastrichtuniversity.nl https://sites.google.com/site/bhhgols
teyn/ 

Bin Dong Ph.D. 
Candidate 

b.dong@maastrichtuniversity.nl https://www.maastrichtuniversity.nl/p
70066418  

Bräuer M.Sc. r.brauer@maastrichtuniversity.nl 
 

Burak Can Assistant 
Professor 

b.can@maastrichtuniversity.nl burakcan.eu     

Caren 
Schelleman 

Assistant 
professor 

c.schelleman@maastrichtuniversity.
nl 

https://www.linkedin.com/in/caren-
schelleman-3a620b4/  

Catherine 
Dejardin 

Phd candidate  c.dejardin@maastrichtuniversity.nl 
 

Clemens Kool professor (dr)  c.kool@maastrichtuniversity.nl https://www.maastrichtuniversity.nl/c
.kool 

Daria 
Lagutaeva-
Wijler 

PhD 
Candidate 

daria.lagutaeva@maastrichtuniversi
ty.nl 

https://cris.maastrichtuniversity.nl/en
/persons/daria-lagutaeva  

Derwall Dr./Associate 
Prof of 
Sustainable 
Finance 

j.derwall@maastrichtuniversity.nl https://www.maastrichtuniversity.nl/n
l/j.derwall 

Deumes Assistant 
professor 

r.deumes@maastrichtuniversity.nl https://www.maastrichtuniversity.nl/r.
deumes 

Diogo Cotta Assistant 
Professor  

d.cotta@maastrichtuniversity.nl https://scholar.google.nl/citations?us
er=wc3GY94AAAAJ&hl=pt-PT  

Dirk Broeders Professor/Seni
or Risk 
Manager 

d.broeders@maastrichtuniversity.nl https://www.dnb.nl/en/research/pers
onal-pages/dirk-broeders/ 

E. Versluis Professor e.versluis@maastrichtuniversity.nl https://www.maastrichtuniversity.nl/e
.versluis  

Florian 
Goldschmeding 

PhD 
Candidate 

f.goldschmeding@maastrichtuniver
sity.nl 

https://www.maastrichtuniversity.nl/f.
goldschmeding 

Francis Professor and 
FAR Chair 

J.francis@maastrichtuniversity.nl 
 

Frank Cörvers Professor frank.corvers@maastrichtuniversity.
nl 

https://www.roa.nl/frank.corvers  

Fynn Gerken Dr. f.gerken@maastrichtuniversity.nl 
 

Geradts MSc t.geradts@maastrichtuniversity.nl 
 

Giulia Piccillo Dr. g.piccillo@maastrichtuniversity.nl https://www.maastrichtuniversity.nl/g
.piccillo  

Harry Hummels Prof. Dr. h.hummels@maastrichtuniversity.nl 
 

Huub Meijers Dr huub.meijers@maastrichtuniversity.
nl 

https://meijers.unu-merit.nl/ 

Inken Gast Dr. i.gast@maastrichtuniversity.nl https://www.maastrichtuniversity.nl/i.
gast;   

Iver Wiertz Dhr.  i.wiertz@maastrichtuniversity.nl 
 

Jaap Bos Professor of 
Banking and 
Finance 

j.bos@maastrichtuniversity.nl https://www.maastrichtuniversity.nl/j.
bos 

Jarrod Ormiston Assistant 
Professor in 
Social 
Entrepreneurs
hip 

j.ormiston@maastrichtuniversity.nl https://www.maastrichtuniversity.nl/j.
ormiston 
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Jolien 
Huybrechts 

Associate 
professor 

j.huybrechts@maastrichtuniversity.n
l 

https://www.maastrichtuniversity.nl/j.
huybrechts 

Jonas Wogh Incoming PhD 
Student 

j.wogh@maastrichtuniversity.nl www.linkedin.com/in/jonas-wogh/ 

Joost M.E. 
Pennings 

Professor joost.pennings@maastrichtuniversit
y.nl 

https://www.researchgate.net/profile/
Joost-M-E-Pennings 

Karsten Mau Assistant 
Professor 

k.mau@maastrichtuniversity.nl https://scholar.google.co.uk/citations
?user=ZvQWHhUAAAAJ 

Katrin Marchand Dr. k.marchand@maastrichtuniversity.n
l 

https://www.merit.unu.edu/about-
us/profile/?staff_id=1643 

Kiia Strömmer PhD 
Candidate 

k.strommer@maastrichtuniversity.nl 
 

Laura Kirsch PhD student l.kirsch@maastrichtuniversity.nl https://www.linkedin.com/in/laura-
kirsch-19447943/ 

Lena Pieper PhD 
Candidate 

l.pieper@maastrichtuniversity.nl https://www.maastrichtuniversity.nl/l.
pieper 

Lieven Quintens  Dr l.quintens@maastrichtuniversity.nl https://www.maastrichtuniversity.nl/n
l/l.quintens 

Maria Tomai PhD Fellow tomai@merit.unu.edu https://www.merit.unu.edu/about-
us/profile/?staff_id=3501 

Mark Sanders Professor m.sanders@maastrichtuniversity.nl www.marksanders.nl 

Martin Carree Prof.dr. m.carree@maastrichtuniversity.nl 
 

Melanie Feeney Ms melanie.feeney@maastrichtuniversi
ty.nl 

https://www.linkedin.com/in/melanie-
feeney-63989390 

Mien Segers Prof. dr. m.segers@maastrichtuniversity.nl https://www.maastrichtuniversity.nl/n
l/m.segers/onderzoek 

Myrthe Velter PhD Business 
Innovation for 
Sustainability 

myrthe.velter@maastrichtuniversity.
nl 

https://www.researchgate.net/profile/
Myrthe-Velter 

Nanditha 
Mathew 

Research 
Fellow 

mathew@merit.unu.edu https://www.merit.unu.edu/about-
us/profile/?staff_id=3567&stage= 

Nils Kok Professor in 
Real Estate 
Finance 

n.kok@maastrichtuniversity.nl nilskok.com 

Ortrun Merkle Dr.  merkle@merit.unu.edu https://www.merit.unu.edu/about-
us/profile/?staff_id=1589 

Paul Masereel Mr. pmr.masereel@maastrichtuniversity
.nl 

 

Paul Smeets Professor pm.smeets@maastrichtuniversity.nl www.paulsmeets.eu  

Pomme 
Theunissen  

Assistant 
professor 

p.theunissen@maastrichtuniversity.
nl 

https://www.maastrichtuniversity.nl/p
.theunissen 

Ramani Professorial 
Fellow 

shyama.ramani@gmail.com https://www.merit.unu.edu/about-
us/profile/?staff_id=1126 

Rene Kemp Professor r.kemp@maastrichtuniversity.nl 
 

Rob Bauer Professor of 
Finance  

r.bauer@maastrichtuniversity.nl https://www.linkedin.com/in/bauerro
b/  

Roger 
Meuwissen 

prof.dr. r.meuwissen@maastrichtuniversity.
nl 

 

Ruud Gerards Dr.  r.gerards@maastrichtuniversity.nl https://www.maastrichtuniversity.nl/r.
gerards  

S. Künn Dr. s.kuenn@maastrichtuniversity.nl https://sites.google.com/site/steffenk
uenn/  

Serdar Turkeli Dr.  serdar.turkeli@maastrichtuniversity.
nl 

https://scholar.google.nl/citations?us
er=WEJ-sCoAAAAJ&hl=en 

Simon 
Beausaert 

Associate 
professor 

s.beausaert@maastrichtuniversity.n
l 

https://www.maastrichtuniversity.nl/s
.beausaert 

Simon Harré PhD 
Candidate 

s.harre@maastrichtuniversity.nl 
 

Stefanie 
Kleimeier 

Professor s.kleimeier@maastrichtuniversity.nl https://www.maastrichtuniversity.nl/s
.kleimeier 

Straetmans Associate 
professor of 
Finance  

s.straetmans@maastrichtuniversity.
nl 

www.researchgate.net/profile/Stefan
-Straetmans 
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Tamara A. Kool PhD 
Fellow/Resear
cher 

tamara.kool@maastrichtuniversity.n
l 

https://www.merit.unu.edu/about-
us/profile/?staff_id=2265 

Tania Treibich Assistant 
Professor in 
Economics 

t.treibich@maastrichtuniversity.nl https://sites.google.com/view/taniatr
eibich/ 

Tereza Bauer Ms t.bauer@maastrichtuniversity.nl https://www.maastrichtuniversity.nl/p
70069386  

Therese 
Grohnert 

Assistant 
Professor 

t.grohnert@maastrichtuniversity.nl https://scholar.google.com/citations?
user=9xJR1RYAAAAJ&hl=en&oi=ao  

Thomas 
Ziesemer  

dr T.Ziesemer@maastrichtuniversity.nl https://www.merit.unu.edu/about-
us/profile/?staff_id=58 

Tina Comes Prof m.comes@maastrichtuniversity.nl https://www.researchgate.net/profile/
T-Comes  

Trudie Schils prof.dr. t.schils@maastrichtuniversity.nl https://www.maastrichtuniversity.nl/t.
schils 

Vinzenz Peters M.Sc. vinzenz.peters@maastrichtuniversit
y.nl 

https://www.maastrichtuniversity.nl/p
70072395;  

Wiebke Heinze Ms w.heinze@maastrichtuniversity.nl https://www.maastrichtuniversity.nl/p
70071840  

Wim Gijselaers Prof. Dr. w.gijselaers@maastrichtuniversity.n
l 

https://www.maastrichtuniversity.nl/
w.gijselaers 

Yannick 
Bammens 

Associate 
Professor 

y.bammens@maastrichtuniversity.nl https://www.maastrichtuniversity.nl/y
.bammens 
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